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Small finance banks tap the 

securitisation route; volumes to  

cross Rs. 10,000 crore in FY2024
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While the number of SFBs tapping securitisation as a funding route has increased in the last few 

quarters, one large originator continues to drive the market volumes.

Highlights

Small finance banks (SFB) have been 

tapping the securitisation market in 

recent times as a source of funding. 

ICRA expects the amount of funds 

raised through securitisation by SFBs 

to exceed Rs 10,000 crore in FY2024, 

as against Rs. 6,400 crore in FY2023, 

including both pass-through certificate 

(PTC) issuances as well as direct 

assignments (DA).

The small finance banks (SFBs) have witnessed healthy growth in their advances over the last 3-4 

years. While deposits have been their largest source of funds, the increased competition for deposit 

mobilisation is likely to drive the SFBs towards funding sources like securitisation. 

                         
                     

There has been a sharp growth in the SFBs looking at the securitisation route in FY2023 and 9M 

FY2024 on the back of high assets under management (AUM) growth. The share of SFB-originated 

loans crossed 10% of the overall market volumes for the first time in Q3 FY2024.

ICRA expects that given the high credit growth and comparatively higher cost of deposits for the SFBs 

(vis-à-vis banks), they will continue to rely on securitisation as a source of fund-raising. 

In line with macro-economic conditions, the yield for PTCs has increased over the last few quarters.

Vehicles continue to be the predominant asset class being securitised due to high share of one SFB, 

which securitises vehicle loans. However, other asset classes like mortgage loans and the MSME 

loans have seen traction, which bodes well for the overall market.

Click to see full report

https://www.icra.in/Home/ViewFullReport?ReportType=Research&AuthKey=9b2ac70b-ade5-424f-9119-50cdd07c956f
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Analytical Contact Details

Name Designation Email Contact Number

Abhishek Dafria Senior Vice-President & Group Head abhishek.dafria@icraindia.com 022 - 6114 3440

Sachin Joglekar Vice-President & Co-Group Head sachin.joglekar@icraindia.com 022 - 6114 3470

Gaurav Mashalkar Assistant Vice-President & Sector Head gaurav.mashalkar@icraindia.com 022 - 6114 3431
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Business Development/Media Contact Details

Name Designation Email Contact Number

L Shivakumar Chief Business Officer shivakumar@icraindia.com 022-61693304

Neha Agarwal Head – Research Sales neha.agarwal@icraindia.com 022-61693338

Rohit Gupta Head Business Development - Infrastructure Sector rohitg@icraindia.com 0124-4545340

Vivek Bhalla Head Business Development  - Financial Sector vivek.bhalla@icraindia.com 022-61693372

Vipin Saboo Head Business Development – Corporate Sector - West & East vipin.saboo@icraindia.com 022-61693348

Shivam Bhatia Head Business Development – Corporate Sector - North & South shivam.bhatia@icraindia.com 0124-4545803

Naznin Prodhani Head – Media & Communications communications@icraindia.com 0124-4545860
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